

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 238 OF 2005

(For preliminary hearing)

USHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within
four weeks by the

Chief Secretary of the State as well as the Director General of Police.

(Neena Verma)
y Aggarwal)

Court Master

(Vija

Court Master

