

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.238 OF 2005

USHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 16.09.2005.

Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed before that date.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master