

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 238 OF 2005

USHA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.S. Pundir,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Dutta Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw this
petition. The Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master